

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: AKT1KH000RBGB

BERKEL | Magnetic knife holder - Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Berkel Magnetic Knife Holder - Model AKT1KH000RBG

1. General Information

The Berkel Magnetic Knife Holder is designed for the safe and convenient storage of kitchen knives. This elegant and functional tool not only enhances the organization of your kitchen but also ensures that your knives are easily accessible while maintaining safety standards.

2. Safety Information

- Use Only as Intended: The Berkel Magnetic Knife Holder is intended solely for the storage of knives. Do not use it for anything else.
- Safe Placement: Ensure that the knife holder is installed securely on a flat surface away from the reach of children.
- Knife Safety: Always handle knives with care. Store knives properly on the magnetic holder to prevent accidental injury.
- Installation Precautions: When installing, ensure that the screws are tightly secured. A loose installation can lead to the holder falling and causing injury or damage.
- Regular Checks: Frequently check the integrity of the magnetic holder and the knives' placement to ensure safety.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: AKT1KH000RBG
- Material: Wood and strong magnetic strip
- Color: Black
- Dimensions: 450mm x 45mm x 32mm
- Weight: 0.95 kg
- Capacity: Designed to hold multiple kitchen knives

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choose a Location: Select a flat, dry surface at a comfortable height for easy access to the knives.
2. Mark the Installation Points: Use a level tool to mark where the screws will go to ensure straight alignment.
3. Pre-drill Holes: If necessary, pre-drill holes according to the provided mounting hardware.
4. Secure the Holder: Use screws provided with the product to securely fasten the magnetic knife holder to the wall or surface.
5. Check Stability: Ensure the holder is firmly in place by gently pulling on the end of the unit.

5. Operation

- To use the holder, simply place the blade of the knife against the magnetic strip. The magnetic attraction will hold the knife securely in place.
- Ensure that the blade is clean and dry before placing it on the holder for optimal use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe the wooden surface with a damp cloth and mild detergent as needed. Do not soak in water.
- Drying: Immediately dry the holder with a soft cloth to prevent water damage.
- Inspection: Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage to the magnetic strip and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Knives Falling: Ensure that the knives are properly aligned with the magnetic strip. If the knives continue to fall, check the strength of the magnetic strip and replace if needed.
- Surface Damage: If the surface of the holder is scratched or damaged, consider applying wood polish to restore the finish.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the Berkel Magnetic Knife Holder responsibly. Wooden materials can often be recycled; however, check local regulations for disposal of composite materials if applicable.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Berkel Magnetic Knife Holder. We hope it serves you well in your kitchen!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Berkel Magnetischen Messerhalter Black (Akt1kh000rbgb)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Berkel Magnetischen Messerhalters Black. Dieses Produkt wurde für professionelle Köche sowie für Haushalte entwickelt, die Wert auf Sicherheit und Stil in ihrer Küche legen. Der Messerhalter bietet eine sichere und praktische Aufbewahrung für Ihre Messer und ermöglicht schnellen Zugriff, ohne dass die Klingen beschädigt werden.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für die Aufbewahrung von Messern verwendet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter nur mit geeigneten, magnetischen Messern genutzt wird.
- Sichere Montage: Der Messerhalter muss an einer stabilen Wand befestigt werden, um ein Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.
- Kinder: Halten Sie den Messerhalter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Montagebefestigungen auf Stabilität, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Klingen: Berühren Sie die Klingen der Messer nicht ohne Grund. Seien Sie beim Entfernen und Anbringen der Messer vorsichtig.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Berkel Magnetischer Messerhalter Black
- Artikelnr.: Akt1kh000rbgb
- Material: Hochwertiger Stahl mit mattschwarzer Beschichtung
- Maße:
 - Länge: 40 cm
 - Breite: 5 cm
 - Höhe: 3 cm
- Gewicht: 1.5 kg
- Besonderheiten: Starke Magnetkraft für sicheren Halt, zeitloses Design.

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Wählen Sie den Standort: Bestimmen Sie einen geeigneten Platz an der Wand, der leicht zugänglich und vom Arbeitsplatz aus sichtbar ist.
2. Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wandoberfläche sauber und stabil ist.
3. Montagebohrung: Halten Sie den Messerhalter an die Wand und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher mit einem Bleistift.
4. Bohren: Bohren Sie Löcher in die markierten Punkte und setzen Sie die Dübel ein.
5. Befestigung: Verwenden Sie die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Schrauben, um den Messerhalter fest an der Wand zu montieren.
6. Überprüfung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter sicher montiert ist, indem Sie an ihm ziehen.

5. Betrieb

- Messereinlegen: Platzieren Sie die Klinge des Messers vorsichtig am Magneten und lassen Sie es haften.
- Entfernen: Ziehen Sie das Messer sanft nach oben, um es zu entfernen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Wischen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie die Magnetkraft und die Montage des Halters mindestens einmal im Jahr.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Messer fallen herunter: Überprüfen Sie die Wandmontage und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter fest sitzt. Verwenden Sie keine zu schweren Messer, die die Magnetkraft übersteigen könnten.
- Kratzer auf der Oberfläche: Achten Sie darauf, dass keine harten Gegenstände gegen den Halter stoßen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Der Messerhalter kann in der Regel als Schrott recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Berkel Magnetische Messenshouder Zwart (AKT1KH000RBG)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Berkel Magnetische Messenshouder is een innovatief en stijlvol hulpmiddel voor het veilig opbergen van uw messen. Ontworpen voor zowel professioneel als huisgebruik, zorgt deze houder ervoor dat uw messen gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn en tegelijk veilig worden bewaard. Gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, biedt deze houder een perfecte combinatie van functionaliteit en design.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de houder uitsluitend voor het opbergen van scherpe messen die geschikt zijn voor magnetische bevestiging.
- Zorg ervoor dat de houder stevig is bevestigd aan de muur of een andere geschikte ondergrond.
- Controleer regelmatig of de houder nog goed vastzit, met name na het bevestigen van nieuwe messen.
- Houd de houder en de messen buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Let op dat uw handen niet in de buurt van het scherpe mes komen wanneer u deze uit de houder haalt of terugplaatst.
- Gebruik geen messen met beschadigde of versleten handgrepen in de houder.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 60 cm x 5 cm x 5 cm
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor maximaal 8 messen, afhankelijk van de grootte en vorm van de messen.
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal en HPL (High-Pressure Laminate)
- Kleur: Zwart

4. Setup en Installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat u de juiste gereedschappen heeft voor de installatie: schroevendraaier, waterpas en eventueel een boor.
- Kies een geschikte plaats aan de muur, bij voorkeur op ooghoogte voor gemakkelijke toegang.
- Markeer de plaats waar de houder bevestigd zal worden met een potlood.
- Boor gaten in de muur volgens de gemarkeerde plekken. Zorg ervoor dat de gaten overeenkomen met de montageschroeven van de houder.
- Bevestig de houder stevig aan de muur met de bijgeleverde schroeven en zorg ervoor dat deze waterpas staat.
- Controleer de stevigheid van de montage voordat u messen aan de houder toevoegt.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de messen met de scherpe kant naar beneden en de handgreep omhoog in de houder.
- Zorg ervoor dat het mes goed vastklikt aan de magnetische strip.
- Om een mes te verwijderen, houdt u de handgreep vast en trekt u het mes voorzichtig naar beneden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de houder regelmatig schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer de houder regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage.
- Vervang beschadigde of mankerende messen tijdig om veiligheidsrisico's te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Mes valt uit de houder: Controleer of het mes geschikt is voor de houder en inspel op de magnetische kracht. Gebruik desgewenst een mes met een zwaardere handgreep.
- Houder is niet stevig: Controleer de installatie en de bevestigingsschroeven. Zorg ervoor dat de houder goed vast zit aan de muur.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi de houder en de schroeven op een milieuvriendelijke manier weg in overeenstemming met lokale voorschriften voor afvalbeheer.
- Recycling van metalen onderdelen is meestal mogelijk, controleer de plaatselijke richtlijnen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning, neem contact op met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

We hopen dat deze handleiding u helpt bij het veilig en effectief gebruiken van de Berkel Magnetische Messenshouder.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte Magnético para Cuchillos Berkel

1. Información General

El soporte magnético para cuchillos Berkel es una herramienta de alta calidad diseñada para almacenar y exhibir cuchillos de cocina de forma segura y accesible. Con un diseño elegante y funcional, este soporte es perfecto para entornos profesionales y domésticos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto es solo para uso interno y debe usarse exclusivamente para almacenar cuchillos de cocina.
- Montaje Seguro: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté instalado en una superficie sólida y estable. Verifique que el soporte esté firme antes de usarlo.
- Manejo de Cuchillos: Maneje los cuchillos con cuidado al colocarlos o retirarlos del soporte para evitar cortaduras.
- Supervisión: Mantenga el soporte fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.
- Condiciones Ambientales: Evite exponer el soporte a ambientes húmedos o muy calientes para preservar la calidad del material.
- Inspección Regular: Revise periódicamente el estado del soporte y los imanes para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: AKT1KH000RBG
- Material: Acero inoxidable y magnetismo fuerte
- Dimensiones: 400 x 50 x 30 mm
- Peso: 1.2 kg
- Color: Negro
- Capacidad: Almacena hasta 6 cuchillos de diferentes tamaños

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador y nivel de burbuja.
2. Ubicación: Seleccione una pared o superficie donde desee instalar el soporte.
3. Marcar Puntos: Utilice el nivel de burbuja para asegurar que el soporte quede recto y marque los puntos de taladrado.
4. Taladrar: Realice los agujeros en las marcas realizadas.
5. Colocar Anclajes: Inserte los anclajes en los agujeros.
6. Montar el Soporte: Coloque el soporte magnético en su posición y fije con los tornillos provistos.
7. Verificación: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté firmemente sujeto y nivelado.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el soporte magnético:

1. Antes de almacenar un cuchillo, asegúrese de que esté limpio y seco.
2. Coloque el cuchillo contra el soporte de manera que la hoja quede en contacto con el imán.
3. Ejecute un ligero movimiento hacia abajo para asegurar una correcta adherencia.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie el soporte con un paño suave y húmedo. Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos.
- Revisión de Imán: Verifique periódicamente que los imanes funcionen correctamente y que no haya objetos metálicos en su alrededor que puedan interferir.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cuchillos no se mantienen en su lugar: Verifique que los imanes no estén dañados y que los cuchillos estén bien colocados.
- Instalación Insegura: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté instalado de acuerdo con las instrucciones y que los tornillos estén bien ajustados.

8. Eliminación

Este producto no puede ser desechado en la basura doméstica. Por favor, siga las regulaciones locales para la disposición de materiales metálicos y de acero inoxidable.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du support magnétique à couteau Berkel - AKT1KH000RBG

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'acquisition de votre support magnétique à couteau Berkel. Conçu pour maintenir vos couteaux de manière sécurisée et accessible, ce produit allie fonction et esthétique pour toute cuisine professionnelle ou domestique.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce support est uniquement destiné à maintenir des couteaux. Ne pas utiliser pour d'autres objets.
- Installation sécurisée : Assurez-vous que le support est correctement fixé au mur avant d'accrocher les couteaux.
- Surveillance des enfants : Gardez les couteaux hors de portée des enfants. Le support magnétique ne doit pas être utilisé comme un jouet.
- Manipulation des couteaux : Soyez prudent lorsque vous retirez ou accrochez un couteau pour éviter les coupures.
- Conditions environnementales : Évitez l'exposition prolongée à l'humidité pour prévenir l'oxydation des aimants.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : AKT1KH000RBG
- Couleur : Noir
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable et aimants puissants
- Dimensions : 40 x 5 x 2.5 cm
- Poids : 0.9 kg
- Capacité : Supporte jusqu'à 6 couteaux, selon leur taille et poids.

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Matériel requis :

- Perceuse à percussion
- Chevilles et vis appropriées (non fournies)
- Niveau à bulle

2. Emplacement : Choisissez un mur robuste dans votre cuisine, à une hauteur confortable.

3. Marquage : Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour tracer une ligne horizontale où le support sera installé.

4. Perçage : Percez des trous aux points marqués et insérez les chevilles.

5. Fixation : Vissez le support au mur de manière sécurisée et assurez-vous qu'il est bien fixé.

6. Installation finale : Vérifiez la solidité du support avant d'y accrocher des couteaux.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser le support, placez la lame du couteau vers le bas contre la surface magnétique et laissez l'aimant maintenir le couteau en place.

- Pour retirer un couteau, tirez doucement vers l'extérieur tout en évitant de tirer brusquement.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux. Évitez les produits abrasifs.

- Assurez-vous que l'aimant et la surface de contact des couteaux soient exemptes de débris et de salissures pour garantir une bonne adhérence.

7. Dépannage

- Le couteau ne reste pas en place : Vérifiez que le support est propre et sec. Vérifiez aussi que le couteau est en bon état avec une lame suffisamment magnétique.

- Le support est lâche : Inspectez les vis de fixation et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

8. Mise au rebut

En fin de vie, le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Reportez-vous aux réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des métaux et d'autres matériaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale di Prodotto per il Portacoltelli Magnetico Berkel Nero

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Portacoltelli Magnetico Berkel. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per garantire la sicurezza e l'efficienza nella conservazione dei coltelli. La sua costruzione robusta e il design elegante lo rendono ideale per qualsiasi cucina professionale o domestica.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare esclusivamente per il posizionamento di coltelli con manici metallici.
- Non esporre il portacoltelli a fonti di calore diretto o umidità eccessiva.
- Assicurarsi che il portacoltelli sia montato su una superficie sicura e stabile.
- Non cercare di smontare o riparare il portacoltelli senza l'assistenza di un professionista autorizzato.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Verificare regolarmente l'integrità dei magneti e della struttura, sostituendo il prodotto se presenta segni di usura.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: AKT1KH000RBG
- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 40 cm x 5 cm x 3 cm
- Peso: 1 kg
- Capacità: Fino a 6 coltelli di varie dimensioni

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere una superficie liscia e stabile per l'installazione.
2. Assicurarsi che la posizione selezionata sia a una distanza sicura da fonti di calore.
3. Utilizzare una livella per garantire che il portacoltelli sia installato orizzontalmente.
4. Utilizzare il kit di fissaggio incluso per montare il portacoltelli sulla superficie desiderata.
5. Assicurarsi che tutti i fissaggi siano ben serrati prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Posizionare i coltelli sul portacoltelli magnetico, assicurandosi che il manico sia atraente per la superficie magnetica.
- Per rimuovere un coltello, afferrarlo per il manico e tirarlo con decisione.
- Non forzare il coltello se non si scolla facilmente.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la superficie del portacoltelli con un panno umido e non abrasivo.
- Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o solventi chimici.
- Controllare periodicamente i magneti e la struttura di supporto per identificare eventuali usure.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i coltelli non si attaccano correttamente, verificare che la superficie magnetica sia pulita e priva di detriti.
- Se il portacoltelli sembra instabile, controllare tutti i fissaggi e assicurarsi che siano ben serrati.
- Se i magneti perdono forza, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Per smaltire il prodotto, seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali metallici.
- Non smaltire il prodotto nell'indifferenziata.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania